CommScope  201-205-001-24
Instruction Sheet ssue 3, February 2004
aterial ID 700 022 957
I
M
Z-IDC Panel Kit of Parts
for Lucent Stinger Application
on Network Bay Frames

Tools Required
• Screwdriver, flat-bladed.
Ordering Information
Reference
• 201-205-001—Z-IDC Interconnect System, Reference Guide for Distributing Frame Applications
• 201-205-001-19—Z-IDC Interconnect System; Co-Location Connecting Block Application, Installation, and
Frame Cabling on Lucent Network Bay Frames and Moreng Framework
(included with ZIDC-A400-D01-AFE, 400-pair block)
• 365-301-120-24—ED-6C157-30 Framework Hardware for DSX1/1C and DIXI Systems Installation
Procedures for Bay Spacing Hardware and Rear Cabling Hardware
(included with front guardrail extension kit)
• AD-8C501-50, Group 1—Standard Network Bay Frame
• AD-8C801-50, Group 1—Seismic Network Bay Frame.
Apparatus Code Material ID Description
DSLAM-Z-IDC-A400-D01-2 700 018 872 Z-IDC kit of parts for Lucent Stinger application
© 2007 CommScope, Inc.
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
5 Pages
Material ID 700 022 957
Instruction Sheet
Parts List
Verify parts according to the parts list shown below.
Qty. Material ID Apparatus Code/AD # Description
28 100 963 982 A25D-10DBL DSL cables—25-pair, double-ended, male-to-male
connectorized cable, 10 foot (3 m)
1 108 704 875 ZIDC-84L23-MK-01 Vertical block mounting hardware and cable mounting kit
2 108 406 679 ZIDC-A400-D01-AFE 400-pair block
8 107 629 032 ZIDC-FB10-A01 Label kit
2 107 629 073 ZIDC-PP01-WH1-05 In/out test cords
1 107 629 081 ZIDC-DP01-WH1 Disconnect plugs (white, one pair, quantity: 100)
1 107 900 995 ZIDC-WT1 Wire-insertion tool
1 N/A — Rear guardrail extension kit,  5 inch (127 mm)
1 N/A ED6C157-30, G50 Front guardrail extension kit, 3 inch (76 mm)
Note: Nine digit Material ID ordering numbers do not contain spaces. They are included here for ease of